

## City of Jacksonville

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 2024-0140-W Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:WithdrawnFile created:2/13/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/12/2024Final action:3/12/2024

Effective date:

Title: RESO Conf the Mayor's Reappt of Russell Jackson, a Duval County Resident, as a Member of the

KingSoutel Crossing CRA Advisory Brd, as a Citizen Member That Lives Within 1 Mile of the CRA Boundary Representing the General Public, Pursuant to Sec 53.202 (Membership; Appointment & Removal; Terms of Office), Pt 2 (KingSoutel Crossing Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Board), Ch 53 Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Boards), Ord Code, for a 2nd Full Term to

Exp on 12/31/25 (Wilson) (Req of Mayor) (Co-Sponsors CMs Freeman & Pittman)

2/13/24 CO Introduced: R 2/20/24 R Read 2nd & Rerefer 2/27/24 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer

3/4/24 R Withdraw 7-0 3/12/24 CO Withdraw 17-0

**Sponsors:** Mayor, Terrance Freeman, Ju'Coby Pittman

Indexes: RULES

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2024-140 Original Bill, 2. 2024-140 Bill Summary, 3. 2024-140-W

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	City Council	Approved the Consent Agenda	Pass
3/4/2024	1	Rules Committee	Withdraw	Pass
2/27/2024	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rerefered	Pass
2/20/2024	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
2/13/2024	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass